

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLIII Aizawl,

Monday 19.5.2014

Vaisakha 29, S.E. 1936,

Issue

No. 217

NOTIFICATION

No.F.13015/11/2009-SLSA/65, the 12th May, 2014. In partial modification of the Notification No.F.13015/11/2009-SLSA/39 dt.2nd July, 2010 and in exercise of the power conferred under sub-section 3 of section 9 of the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987 as amended from time to time and in consultation with the Executive Chairman, Mizoram State Legal Services Authority and Chairman of Aizawl District Legal Services Authority, the following person is hereby appointed as Secretary, Aizawl District Legal Services Authority with immediate effect and until further order.

 Mr. Thomas Lalrammawia - Secretary, Aizawl District Legal Services Authority Civil Judge, Aizawl

The function of the Secretary of the DLSA shall be as per the provisions contained in Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 as amended from time to time and the Mizoram State Legal Services Authority Regulation, 1998 as amended from time to time.

Joel Joseph Denga, Member Secretary.